profit

Europe 214.0 39% 8.5 195.2 39% 5.3 (18.8) (3.2)

Asia 190.2 34% 13.1 167.1 34% 12.8 (23.1) (0.3)

Americas 150.6 27% 8.9 135.2 27% 6.1 (15.4) (2.8)

Other * 1.4 0% (9.3) 1.7 0% (11.1) 0.3 (1.8)

Total 556.2 100% 21.2 499.2 100% 13.1 (57.0) (8.1)

26

* Revenue and Operating loss of Other Operation are not split by geographical regions.

13 May 2021 FY2021 Annual Results Presentation

26

Foreign Currency Exchange Rates

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

GBP 145 148 141 144 137 133 144 133 132 135 141 152

EUR 128 132 127 124 123 118 122 119 121 124 127 130

USD 111 113 111 111 108 108 109 108 107 105 103 111

BRR 28.6 28.2 28.5 28.3 28.3 26.0 27.1 20.8 19.9 18.7 19.8 19.1

ARS 3.94 2.84 2.93 2.53 2.53 1.88 1.82 1.68 1.53 1.38 1.22 1.20

Average rates used

Closing rates used

27

FX Sensitivity
Increase (decrease) if the value
of the yen increases by 1% - all
other things being equal

FY2020 FY2021

Equity
JPY (3.1)

billion
JPY (3.1)

billion

Loss for the
period

Improve by
JPY 0.1
billion

Improve by
JPY 0.1
billion

13 May 2021 FY2021 Annual Results Presentation

FY2019 FY2020 FY2021 FY2022

Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4 Forecast

GBP 149 147 146 146 141 137 138 138 133 135 136 139 135

EUR 131 130 129 129 124 121 121 121 118 121 123 124 122

USD 110 111 111 111 109 109 109 109 107 106 106 106 105

BRR 30.4 29.3 29.3 29.4 28 27.6 27.2 26.4 19.9 19.8 19.7 19.7 19.7

ARS 4.7 Closing rates are applied – hyperinflation

27

Depreciation & Amortization, Capital Expenditures,
R&D Expenditures

(JPY bn) FY2020 FY2021
FY2022
Full-year
Forecast

Depreciation & Amortization 34.8 35.8 35.0

Capital expenditures 67.0 43.3 29.0

Ordinary 25.7 19.0

Strategic projects and other 41.3 24.3

R&D expenditures 9.0 8.3 9.0

Architectural 2.7 2.3

Automotive 2.6 2.3

Technical Glass 0.9 0.9

Other 2.8 2.8

2813 May 2021 FY2021 Annual Results Presentation

28

News Releases ― November 2020 to May 2021

29

12-Nov-20 NSG’s solar glass float furnace in the U.S. starts operation

29-Dec-20 Voluntary retirement program in Japan as part of Business Transformation Initiative

13-Jan-21 NSG Group’s CDP rating improved to Climate Change A-

15-Jan-21 Donation of antiviral glass, VirusClean™, to Toshima-ku (Tokyo)

4-Feb-21 Recognition of exceptional gain and cost and revision of forecast for full year FY2021

19-Feb-21 Antiviral glass, VirusClean™, certified for SIAA

5-Mar-21 Donation of laminated architectural glass, Lamipane Shelter™, to Sumida-ku (Tokyo)